Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

**RECORI** TR!



**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited  ### A P O D	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Memtek International Inc.
4.9.02	International 7th Floor, Paul Y. Centre, 51 Hung To Road Address:
Individual(s) Association	Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other British Virgin Islands Limited Partnership	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other British Virgin Islands Corporation
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 8, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) APR - 9 200
see attached schedule	see altached schedule
* 1 M2	<u> </u>
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖸 Yes 🗔 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Harold J. Milstein     Hare: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Harold J. Milstein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Harold J. Milstein     Hare: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Harold J. Milstein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address:  275 Middlefield Road  Street Address:  Menlo Park  CA 94025	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address:  275 Middlefield Road  Street Address:  Menlo Park City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-1645 (please reference 19047-0013)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address: 275 Middlefield Road  Street Address: CA 94025  City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address: 275 Middlefield Road  Street Address: CA 294025  City: Address: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Harold J. Milstein  Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Internal Address:  275 Middlefield Road  Street Address:  CA 294025  City:  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Harold J. Milstein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **SCHEDULE**

# A. Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Class(es)	
IT'S YOUR THING	75/848030	9	
MEMOREX	76/250352	9	

## **B.** Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)
CDX II	1410234	9
DBS	2066549	9
M & DESIGN	1520657	9, 16
EMEMOREX	2483832	35, 42
EMEMOREX.COM	2503153	35, 42
MEMOREX	1686110	9
MEMOREX	1562126	16
MEMOREX	1561916	9
MEMOREX	1008645	37, 41
MEMOREX	989948	1, 9, 16
MEMOREX	734922	9
MEMOREX	1557540	3
MEMOREX	2547268	9
MEMOREX COMPUTER SUPPLIES	2548308	35
MEMOREX TELEX ·	1669213	9, 16
MRX	1569407	9
SAFEGUARD SYSTEM	1386462	3
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1062145	9

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Memtek International Inc.		
App. No.	75/848030		
App. Date:	November 12, 1999	Class: 9	
Mark:	IT'S YOUR THING		

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant hereby designates Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP as domestic representative upon who may be served notices or process in proceedings relating to this mark. Please direct all communication as follows:

> Harold J. Milstein Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, California 94025-3506 Telephone: (650) 324-7000

Facsimile: (650) 324-0638

MEMTEK INTERNATIONAL INC.

Dated: April 8, 2002

By:

Name: LAI HUNG CHAU

Title: Authorized Signatury

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited, a British Virgin Islands Limited Liability Company, located at Paul Y. Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, has adopted, is using or has an intent-to-use the trademarks shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto, with registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"): and

WHEREAS, Memtek International Inc., a British Virgin Islands corporation, located at 7th floor, Paul Y. Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations or applications thereof as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited does hereby assign unto Memtek International Inc., all its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Date: Aprild, 2002

Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited

attachment: Schedule 1

## **SCHEDULE**

# A. Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Class(es)	
IT'S YOUR THING	75/848030	9	
MEMOREX	76/250352	9	

# **B.** Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)
CDX II	1410234	9
DBS	2066549	9
M & DESIGN	1520657	9, 16
EMEMOREX	2483832	35, 42
EMEMOREX.COM	2503153	35, 42
MEMOREX	1686110	9
MEMOREX	1562126	16
MEMOREX	1561916	9
MEMOREX	1008645	37, 41
MEMOREX	989948	1, 9, 16
MEMOREX	734922	9
MEMOREX	1557540	3
MEMOREX	2547268	9
MEMOREX COMPUTER SUPPLIES	2548308	35
MEMOREX TELEX.	1669213	9, 16
MRX	1569407	9
SAFEGUARD SYSTEM	1386462	3
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1062145	9

# HellerEhrman

April 9, 2002

Via First Class Mail

Box Assignments, FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 hmilstein@hewm.com (650) 324-7061 Main (650) 324-7000

Fax (650) 324-0638

Harold J. Milstein

Our ref: 19047-0013

04-09-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #33

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Applicant/Registratint:	Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited
IT'S YOUR THING	App. No. 75/848030
MEMOREX	App. No. 76/250352
CDX II	Reg. No. 1410234
DBS	Reg. No. 2066549
M & DESIGN	Reg. No. 1520657
<b>EMEMOREX</b>	Reg. No. 2483832
EMEMOREX.COM	Reg. No. 2503153
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 1686110
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 1562126
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 1561916
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 1008645
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 989948
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 734922
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 1557540
MEMOREX	Reg. No. 2547268
MEMOREX COMPUTER	SUPPLIES Reg. No. 2548308
MEMOREX TELEX	Reg. No. 1669213
MRX	Reg. No. 1569407
SAFEGUARD SYSTEM	Reg. No. 1386462
MISCELLANEOUS DESI	GN Reg. No. 1062145

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordal in the above-referenced trademark matters are the following:

	ILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope		
addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington Virginia 22202, on:		
Margaret M. Mena Print Name	April 9,2002	
Print Name	Date of Deposit	
Time Habit		
Mangard M. Mena Signatura	april 8, 2002	
Signature <sup>0</sup>	Date '	

Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 www.hewm.com

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

San Francisco **Silicon Valley** Los Angeles San Diego Seattle Portland Anchorage New York Washington D.C. Hong Kong Singapore Affiliated Carnelutti Offices: Milan Rome Paris Padua Naples